

## LOCH LOMOND VILLA, INC.

185 Loch Lomond Road, Saint John, New Brunswick, E2J 3S3
Telephone: (506) 643-7175 ◆ Fax: (506) 643-7198
www.lochlomondvilla.com

## LOCH LOMOND VILLA, INC. SEEKING MEMBERS FOR VOLUNTEER BOARD OF DIRECTORS

## Our Mission: "Loch Lomond Villa provides caring living environments for adults in need of support."

Award winning Loch Lomond Villa is recruiting volunteer Board members and invite you to apply; we are particularly interested in candidates with legal, medical and/or finance backgrounds but all disciplines are welcome.

Loch Lomond Villa is a long-term care community of health and social care providers committed to enhancing the lives of our residents where they are proud to call us their home. Our comprehensive person-centered approach ensures our residents and tenants receive the most innovative and expert care possible, while our compassion and dedication keep our focus exclusively on the individual. Our core values (Compassion, Respect, Excellence and Safety) along with our Planetree Person-Centered Care Philosophy, form the basis of our relationship with our residents, their families, our staff, and the community. Loch Lomond Villa is nationally accredited (Accreditation Canada) and is a Gold Certified Organization through Planetree International Inc. As the largest nursing home in region 2, we have proudly served our residents and the community for over 50 years.

Join our highly talented, diverse, and dedicated Board of Directors with existing work experience in various sectors and disciplines. Potential Board members must exercise skill and diligence in the best interest of Loch Lomond Villa's residents, tenants and staff in addition to abiding by existing governance regulations for non-profit organizations. The ideal candidate will possess experience in Board governance, with strong preference being given to candidates with a legal background or similar expertise.

The volunteer Board meets a minimum of six times per year and participates in committee work, Loch Lomond Villa social events and fundraising activities. A thorough orientation program is provided, as well as ongoing governance education. Board Directors are elected to serve and hold office for a minimum of two years, with a maximum of three two-year extensions.

To comply with GNB Nursing Home Services standards, the following persons are not eligible to serve as members of a board of directors of a nursing home that is operated on a non-profit basis:

- a. an employee of the nursing home.
- b. the spouse, child, parent, brother or sister of an employee of the nursing home.
- c. an employee of the Department of Social Development.
- d. a member of the Legislative Assembly of New Brunswick; or
- e. a health care professional delivering health care services to the residents of the nursing home or receiving a retainer from the nursing home."

For more information about Loch Lomond Villa, Inc. please visit our website at <u>www.lochlomondvilla.com</u>.

Thank you for your interest in becoming a Board Member at Loch Lomond Villa Inc.

Please apply with your resume and cover letter to:

Ashley King, CEO Loch Lomond Villa, Inc. 185 Loch Lomond Road, Saint John, NB E2J 3S3 Telephone: 506-643-7173 Email: aking@lochlomondvilla.com